Annual Revenues (000) $726.8 $752.2 $828.5 $931.7 $932.9 $934.1 $935.2 $936.3 $937.4 $7,915.1

Annual Expenditures (000) $55.7 $55.7 $55.7 $55.7 $55.7 $55.7 $55.7 $55.7 $55.7 $501.4

Net Fiscal Impact (000) $671.1 $696.5 $772.8 $876 $877.2 $878.4 $879.5 $880.6 $881.7 $7,413.7

Opportunity Cost

Net Fiscal Impact Δ (000) $652.2 $682 $738.5 $845.7 $826.9 $831.8 $832.1 $832.4 $832.7 $7,074.5

Note: Year 1 (2015) and Year 2 (2016) have not fiscal revenues or costs and have been removed from the table.

Source: Pro Forma Advisors

 Project

Pro Forma Advisors, LLC
 Page 9
 PFAID: 10-824

Land Developers and Associates Corp. Chula Vista Bayfront
Site 1a Rezone Application

99 of 155

Appendix

A - Summary of Existing Entitlements FIA

B - Summary of Proposed Entitlements FIA

 Appendix

Pro Forma Advisors, LLC   	 	 PFAID: 10-824

Land Developers and Associates Corp. Chula Vista Bayfront
Site 1a Rezone Application

100 of 155

Appendix A - Summary of Existing Entitlements FIA

Pro Forma Advisors, LLC Page A1 PFAID: 10-824

Table 1  - Revenue Summary

Revenue Estimate (2011 Dollars) Base Year
Account Category Allocation Rate Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10
Charges for Services Zero Forecast - Expenditures
Development Impact Fees
Fines, Forfeitures, Penalties EDU $18.64 Per EDU -$   465$   465$   931$   931$   1,396$   1,396$   1,396$   1,396$   1,396$
Licenses and Permits EDU $16.81 Per EDU -$   420$   420$   839$   839$   1,259$   1,259$   1,259$   1,259$   1,259$
Other Local Taxes

Business License Tax Employee $23.86 Per Employee -$   1,718$   1,718$   3,436$   3,436$   5,154$   5,154$   5,154$   5,154$   5,154$
Franchise Fees EDU $115.48 Per EDU -$   2,883$   2,883$   5,766$   5,766$   8,649$   8,649$   8,649$   8,649$   8,649$
Real Property Transfer Tax Special Model -$   4,544$   227$   4,771$   454$   4,999$   682$   682$   682$   682$
Sales Tax Special Model -$   2,553$   2,553$   5,106$   5,106$   7,659$   7,659$   7,659$   7,659$   7,659$
Transient Occupancy Tax Special Model -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Utility Taxes EDU $47.64 Per EDU -$   1,189$   1,189$   2,379$   2,379$   3,568$   3,568$   3,568$   3,568$   3,568$

Other Revenue EDU (65% Percent Variable) $103.54 Per EDU -$   2,585$   2,585$   5,170$   5,170$   7,755$   7,755$   7,755$   7,755$   7,755$
Property Taxes

Current Taxes  Secured Special Model -$   8,446$   8,606$   17,549$   17,865$   26,959$   27,423$   27,872$   28,306$   28,727$
Current Taxes  Unsecured EDU $11.25 Per EDU -$   281$   281$   561$   561$   842$   842$   842$   842$   842$
Delinquent Taxes EDU $1.03 Per EDU -$   26$   26$   51$   51$   77$   77$   77$   77$   77$
Prop Tax in Lieu EDU $0.19 Per EDU -$   5$   5$   10$   10$   14$   14$   14$   14$   14$
State Secured Unitary EDU $11.41 Per EDU -$   285$   285$   570$   570$   855$   855$   855$   855$   855$

Revenue from Other Agencies
MLVF Special Model -$   6,272$   6,391$   13,032$   13,267$   20,020$   20,364$   20,697$   21,020$   21,332$
Sales Tax Household Population $3.25 Per HH Population -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Transfers In Zero Forecast
Use of Money & Property Zero Forecast
Total -$   31,672$   27,634$   60,171$   56,405$   89,207$   85,697$   86,480$   87,237$   87,970$

NA = Not Applicable
Source: City of Chula Vista; Pro Forma Advisors

Land Developers and Associates Corp. Chula Vista Bayfront
Site 1a Rezone Application

101 of 155

Appendix A - Summary of Existing Entitlements FIA

Pro Forma Advisors, LLC Page A2 PFAID: 10-824

Table 2 - Expenditures Summary

Expenditures Estimate (2011 Dollars) Base Year
Department Allocation Rate Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10

Administration EDU $14.78 Per EDU $0 $369 $369 $738 $738 $1,107 $1,107 $1,107 $1,107 $1,107

Boards and Commissions EDU $0.00 Per EDU $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

City Attorney EDU $25.19 Per EDU $0 $629 $629 $1,258 $1,258 $1,887 $1,887 $1,887 $1,887 $1,887

City Clerk EDU $5.60 Per EDU $0 $140 $140 $280 $280 $420 $420 $420 $420 $420

City Council EDU $9.56 Per EDU $0 $239 $239 $477 $477 $716 $716 $716 $716 $716

Community Development EDU $0.00 Per EDU $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Engineering EDU $0.00 Per EDU $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Finance EDU $37.97 Per EDU $0 $948 $948 $1,896 $1,896 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844 $2,844

Fire Special Model $0 $2,098 $2,098 $4,195 $4,195 $6,293 $6,293 $6,293 $6,293 $6,293

General Services EDU $15.52 Per EDU $0 $388 $388 $775 $775 $1,163 $1,163 $1,163 $1,163 $1,163

Human Resources EDU $16.45 Per EDU $0 $411 $411 $821 $821 $1,232 $1,232 $1,232 $1,232 $1,232

Information Technology Srvcs EDU $26.61 Per EDU $0 $664 $664 $1,329 $1,329 $1,993 $1,993 $1,993 $1,993 $1,993

Library HH Population $11.48 Per HH Pop $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Nature Center EDU $0.00 Per EDU $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Non-Departmental EDU $0.00 Per EDU $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Planning & Building Services EDU $28.10 Per EDU $0 $702 $702 $1,403 $1,403 $2,105 $2,105 $2,105 $2,105 $2,105

Police Special Model $0 $6,989 $6,989 $13,979 $13,979 $20,968 $20,968 $20,968 $20,968 $20,968

Public Works EDU $1,180.00 Per Lane Mile $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Recreation EDU $17.19 Per EDU $0 $429 $429 $858 $858 $1,287 $1,287 $1,287 $1,287 $1,287

Total $0 $14,005 $14,005 $28,010 $28,010 $42,015 $42,015 $42,015 $42,015 $42,015

Source: City of Chula Vista; Pro Forma Advisors

Land Developers and Associates Corp. Chula Vista Bayfront
Site 1a Rezone Application

102 of 155

Appendix A - Summary of Existing Entitlements FIA

Pro Forma Advisors, LLC Page A3 PFAID: 10-824

Table 3 - Net Fiscal Impact

General Fund (Adjusted to 2015 Year Dollars) Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10

Revenues -$   33,741$   29,439$   64,102$   60,091$   95,036$   91,297$   92,130$   92,937$   93,718$

Expenditures -$   14,920$   14,920$   29,840$   29,840$   44,761$   44,761$   44,761$   44,761$   44,761$